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LYON TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Mach
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

2,538
18,661

5,046
26,245
17,427

814,251

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Gerry McKenna Treasurer — Home of Lawrence Carter Clerk — Greg Miller

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
2.981

18.422

21.403

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

3,500
24,000

27,500
17,501

635,877

Actual
Tax Rate

3.855
23.669

27.524

Expenditures
3,500

24,000

27,500
17,712

566,130

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

2,712
15,000

17,712

Est. Tax
Rate*

4.790
26.496

31.286

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

OBERLIN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road Levy
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

7,000
16,353

-0-
23,353
11,357

1,308,885

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Mike Coleman Treasurer — Home of Gene Morford Clerk — Ron Bryan

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
-0-

8.652
4.000

12.652

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

18,500
20,000
10,000
48,500
16,615

1,313,746

Actual
Tax Rate

-0-
9.090
4.000

13.090

Expenditures
10,000
22,000
10,000
42,000
17,329

1,323,847

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

-0-
17,389

-0-
17,389

Est. Tax
Rate*

-0-
13.636

-0-
13.636

OLIVE TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Mach
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

10
16,209

16,219
12,235

1,006,472

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Jim Abbey Treasurer — Home of Denise Abbey Clerk — Brian Simonsson

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
-0-

12.156

12.156

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

6,000
20,000

26,000
12,280

945,958

Actual
Tax Rate

-0-
12.982

12.982

Expenditures
6,000

20,000

26,000
12,327

877,219

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

-0-
12,327

12,327

Est. Tax
Rate*

-0-
14.052

14.052

PLEASANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

5,389
23,375

-0-
28,764

18,.483
1,107,678

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Kenneth Carter Treasurer — Home of Paul Nauer Clerk — Lawrence Jennings

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
1.795

15.170
-0-

16,965

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

6,250
28,500
5,545

40,295
25,174

1,129,817

Actual
Tax Rate

1.758
15.909

5.000
22.667

Expenditures
7,050

28,500
10,000
45,550
25,843

1,075,387

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

2,843
17,731

5,269
25,843

Est. Tax
Rate*

2.644
16.826

5.000
24.470

PRAIRIE DOG TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road
Spec Road
  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

2,228
15,918

844
18,990
18,141

670,568

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee —Rick Hickert Treasurer — Home of Betty Hickert Clerk — Kent Ashley

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
1.925

20.132
5.000

27.057

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

3,000
19,500
10,000
32,500
18,165

1,294,371

Actual
Tax Rate

0.977
8.103
5.000

14.080

Expenditures
3,000

20,000
10,000
33,000
23,978

1,140,129

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

1,815
16,462
5,701

23,978

Est. Tax
Rate*

1.592
14.439
5.000

21.031

ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

4,188
16,097

20,285
16,278

870,382

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Eldon Long Treasurer — Home of Terry Rush Clerk — Paul Uehlin

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
2.732

16.085

18.817

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

9,500
25,000

34,500
16,382

925,661

Actual
Tax Rate

2.561
15.136

17.697

Expenditures
6,500

25,000

31,500
16,747

941,542

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

2,747
14,000

16,747

Est. Tax
Rate*

2.918
14.869

17.787

SAPPA TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

3,291
14,714

18,005
11,305

842,012

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Paul Shields Treasurer — Home of Rod Bryan Clerk — Richard Anderson

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
0.362

13.064

13.426

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

8,250
20,000

28,250
11,392

842,595

Actual
Tax Rate

0.452
13.479

13.931

Expenditures
7,250

20,000

27,250
11,394

757,140

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

394
11,000

11,394

Est. Tax
Rate*

0.520
14.528

15.048

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

105
7,506

7,611
9,498

598,941

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Bart Snyder Treasurer — Home of Larry Row Clerk — Brad Uehlin

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
1.666

14.192

15.858

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

7,000
12,000

19,000
9,608

570,320

Actual
Tax Rate

1.743
15.104

16.847

Expenditures
8,000

13,000

21,000
9,608

511,505

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

1,108
8,500

9,608

Est. Tax
Rate*

2.166
16.618

18.784

SUMMIT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

General
Road

  TOTALS
   Total Tax Levied
   Valuation

Prior Year Actual
Expenditures

405
18,737

19,142
11,567

614,083

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township.
Trustee — Monte Moore Treasurer — Home of Elaine Marcuson Clerk — Brad Marcuson

2006 2007                          Proposed Budget 2008

Fund
Actual

Tax Rate
2.552

16.284

18.836

Current Year Est.
of Expenditures

10,000
22,500

32,500
11,762

586,821

Actual
Tax Rate

2.676
17.388

20.064

Expenditures
10,000
20,500

30,500
11,838

536,244

Amount of 2007
Ad Valorem Tax

1,838
10,000

11,838

Est. Tax
Rate*

3.428
18.648

22.076

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills and that means per thousand dollars worth of valuation.

Published by Marilyn Horn, Decatur County Clerk

NOTICE  OF  CEMETERY  BUDGET  HEARINGS
The governing body of Decatur County Cemetery Boards

will meet on the 13th of August, 2007 at 8 pm at the following listed homes for the purpose of
hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to

the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to be levied.
Detailed Budget Information is available at the Office of the Decatur County Clerk

and will be available at these hearings.
BUDGET  SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits
of the 2008 Budget.  Estimated Tax Rate* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

2006 2007 Proposed Budget 2008
Prior Year Actual Current year Actual Amount of Est.
Actual Tax Estimate of Tax 2005 Ad Tax

FUND Expenditures Rate Expenditures Rate Expenditures Valorem Tax                     Rate*
#1 Norcatur Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Bee Nelson

General 9,019 . 0.877 13,000 0.862 13,000 2,693                     0.741
  Valuation DC & NT     2,947,794 DC & NT    3,017,646 DC & NT 3,634,996

#3 Big Timber Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Kenneth Krizek
General 4,761 2.022 15,500 2.350 18,000 3,963                                 2.509
  Valuation                     1,700,014                   1,686,158 1,579,773

#4 Jennings Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Harold Tacha
General 2,625 1.685 6,700 1.879 8,000 3,927                    1.778
  Valuation                     2,314,261                   2,076,785 2,208,827

#5 Dresden Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Margaret Rhodes
General 4,280 2.075 8,500 1.402 7,000 3,289                    1.539
  Valuation  DC & SD    2,360,806 DC & SD        2,292,909 DC & SD 2,136,492

#6 Hawkeye Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Dave Juenemann
 General 4,782 2.678 15,500 2.746 18,000 3,573                   2.918
  Valuation DC, RA & SD 1,325,628 DC, RA & SD 1,301,397 DC, RA & SD 1,224,280

 #7 Traer Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Donna Hoehner
General 2,020 1.366 4,700 1.413 4,500 1,429                    1.490
  Valuation                 1,028,790 994,464 959,108

#8 Cedar Bluffs Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Kathi Moore
General -0- 1.849 6,600 1.934 10,000 1,575                    2.090
  Valuation               825,850 796,846 753,758

#10 Sherman Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Sharleen Wurm
General 1,358 0.925 3,500 0.991 4,000 1,311                                 1.081
  Valuation            1,404,629 1,318,048 1,213,019

#11 Kanona Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Gary Orr
General 1,468 2.124 10,000 1.306 10,000 1,500                    1.995
  Valuation            721,496 1,173,874 751,839

#12 Lund Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Brad Marcuson
General 925 1.650 3,000 1.749 5,000 3,554                   6.532
  Valuation         621,857 595,280 544,056

#13 Vallonia Cemetery Meeting at the Home of Brian Simonsson
General 605 0.591 4,000 0.631 4,500 521                   0.684
  Valuation         876,047 822,871 762,025
Note: Tax Rates are expressed in mills

Published by Marilyn Horn, Decatur County Clerk

210 State, Atwood 785-626-3286

Sales & Service since 1919

NEW 2007 Dodge Ram
1500 SLT Quad Cab 4x4 —
V8 auto, power windows and locks, tilt,
cruise, air, fog lamps, CD, keyless entry
Retail $34,135    Sale $28,999

NEW 2007 Chrysler PT Cruiser —
4 door, power windows and locks,
AC, 4 cylinder, auto, keyless entry

Retail $17,055  Sale $14,999
NEW 2007 Chrysler

Town & Country Limited —
3.8 liter, V6 auto, power windows and
locks, tilt, cruise, CD, rear AC and heat
Retail $36,985  Sale $32,900

NEW Dodge Dakota
SLT Quad Cab 4x4 —
V8 auto, trailer tow, power windows
and locks, tilt, cruise, keyless entry

Retail $30,905  Sale $26,899

NEW 2007 Dodge 3500 —
 1 ton, cab and chassis, Cummins diesel, 6 speed,
manual transmission, heavy duty, front springs,

tow hooks, tilt, cruise, power windows and locks
Retail $38,125  Sale $33,350

“Fair” Specials

We do windshield pit repair.

Rebates are included in all sale prices!

Northwest Kansas
Virtual Program

Non- Traditional
Learning Opportunity

(A K-12 Virtual Learining
Opportunity)

Information Meetings Scheduled
in Northwest Kansas.

Join us for more Information.

August 1 at 6 PM Central Time
Hoxie City Library

August 2 at 6 PM Central Time
Colby

Pioneer Memorial Library

For More Information contact:
Dan Thornton
785-672-3125

dthornton@nkesc.org
www.nkesc.org

170 S. Penn • Oberlin, Kan.
785-475-2206

The Stamps
You Can’t Wait

to Get Your Hands On.

• PRE-INKED (NO STAMP
       PAD NEEDED)
• CLEANER, EASIER TO USE

Internet tonight 475-2206


