## **Northwest Kansas Virtual Program**

Non- Traditional Learning Opportunity (A K-12 Virtual Learining Opportunity)

nformation Meetings Scheduled in Northwest Kansas. Join us for more Information.

August 1 at 6 PM Central Time Hoxie City Library August 2 at 6 PM Central Time Colby Pioneer Memorial Library

For More Information contact: Dan Thornton 785-672-3125 dthornton@nkesc.org www.nkesc.org

## The Stamps

You Can't Wait to Get Your Hands On.



PAD NEEDED) • CLEANER, EASIER TO USE

• PRE-INKED (NO STAMP

THE OBERLIN HERALD

170 S. Penn • Oberlin, Kan. 785-475-2206

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Trustee - Mike Coleman

Trustee — Jim Abbey

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Trustee - Kenneth Carter

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills Trustee -Rick Hickert

Trustee - Gerry McKenna

#### NOTICE OF CEMETERY BUDGET HEARINGS

The governing body of Decatur County Cemetery Boards will meet on the 13th of August, 2007 at 8 pm at the following listed homes for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to be levied. Detailed Budget Information is available at the Office of the Decatur County Clerk and will be available at these hearings.

#### **BUDGET SUMMARY**

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 Budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	Prior Year	Actual	Current y	ear	Actual		Amount of	Est.
	Actual	Tax	Estimate	of	Tax		2005 Ad	Tax
FUND	Expenditures	Rate	Expenditu	ıres	Rate	Expenditures	Valorem Tax	Rate*
	#1 Norcatur Cemetery		Meeting a	t the Home o	f Bee Nelsoi	n		
General	9,019 .	0.877	13,000		0.862	13,000	2,693	0.741
Valuation	DC & NT 2,947,794			3,017,646		DC & NT	3,634,996	
	#3 Big Timber Cemeter		Meeting a	t the Home o	f Kenneth K	rizek		
General	4,761	2.022	15,500	2.350		18,000	3,963	2.509
Valuation	1,700,014		1,686,158				1,579,773	
	#4 Jennings Cemetery			t the Home o	f Harold Tac			
General	2,625	1.685	6,700	1.879		8,000	3,927	1.778
Valuation	2,314,261		2,076,785				2,208,827	
	#5 Dresden Cemetery		•	t the Home o	f Margaret F			
General	4,280	2.075	8,500	1.402		7,000	3,289	1.539
Valuation	,,		DC & SD			DC & SD	2,136,492	
	#6 Hawkeye Cemetery			t the Home o	f Dave Juen	emann		
General	4,782	2.678	15,500	2.746		18,000	3,573	2.918
Valuation				SD 1,301,397			1,224,280	
	#7 Traer Cemetery		•	t the Home o	f Donna Hoe			
General	2,020	1.366	4,700	1.413		4,500	1,429	1.490
Valuation	1,028,790			994,464			959,108	
	#8 Cedar Bluffs Cemete			t the Home o	f Kathi Mooi			
General	-0-	1.849	6,600	1.934		10,000	1,575	2.090
Valuation	825,850			796,846			753,758	
	#10 Sherman Cemetery			t the Home o	f Sharleen V			
General	1,358	0.925	3,500	0.991		4,000	1,311	1.081
Valuation				1,318,048			1,213,019	
	#11 Kanona Cemetery		Meeting a	t the Home o	f Gary Orr			
General	1,468	2.124	10,000	1.306		10,000	1,500	1.995
Valuation	721,496			1,173,874			751,839	
	#12 Lund Cemetery		Meeting a	t the Home o	f Brad Marc	uson		
General	925	1.650	3,000	1.749		5,000	3,554	6.532
Valuation	621,857			595,280			544,056	
	#13 Vallonia Cemetery		•	t the Home o	f Brian Simo	onsson		
General	605	0.591	4,000	0.631		4,500	521	0.684
Valuation	876,047			822.871			762.025	

## Internet tonight 475-2206

There is NO Debt Service for this Township.

Clerk — Ron Bryan

Clerk — Brian Simonsson

Clerk — Lawrence Jennings

Clerk - Kent Ashley

# FAIR"

**Specials** 

#### **NEW 2007 Dodge Ram 1500 SLT Quad Cab 4x4** —

V8 auto, power windows and locks, tilt, cruise, air, fog lamps, CD, keyless entry Retail \$34,135 **Sale \$28,999** 

#### NEW 2007 Chrysler PT Cruiser —

4 door, power windows and locks, AC, 4 cylinder, auto, keyless entry

Retail \$17,055 **Sale \$14,999** 

## **NEW 2007 Chrysler** Town & Country Limited —

3.8 liter, V6 auto, power windows and locks, tilt, cruise, CD, rear AC and heat Retail \$36,985 **Sale \$32,900** 

#### **NEW Dodge Dakota** SLT Quad Cab 4x4 —

V8 auto, trailer tow, power windows and locks, tilt, cruise, keyless entry Retail \$30,905 **Sale \$26,899** 

## NEW 2007 Dodge 3500 —

1 ton, cab and chassis, Cummins diesel, 6 speed, manual transmission, heavy duty, front springs, tow hooks, tilt, cruise, power windows and locks Retail \$38,125 **Sale \$33,350** 

Rebates are included in all sale prices!

We do windshield pit repair.



Sales & Service since 1919

210 State, Atwood

785-626-3286

# NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGS

Trustee — Eldon Long

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills.

Trustee - Paul Shields

Trustee — Bart Snyder

#### LYON TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Published by Marilyn Horn, Decatur County Clerk

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2006		200	7	Propose				
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*		
General	2,538	2.981	3,500	3.855	3,500	2,712	4.790		
Road	18,661	18.422	24,000	23.669	24,000	15,000	26.496		
Spec Mach	5,046								
TOTALS	26,245	21.403	27,500	27.524	27,500	17,712	31.286		
Total Tax Levied	17,427		17,501		17,712	•	•		
Valuation	814,251		635,877		566,130				

## **OBERLIN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY**

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

Treasurer — Home of Lawrence Carter

Treasurer — Home of Gene Morford

	2006			17	Proposed Budget 2008		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	7,000	-0-	18,500	-0-	10,000	-0-	-0-
Road	16,353	8.652	20,000	9.090	22,000	17,389	13.636
Spec Road Levy	-0-	4.000	10,000	4.000	10,000	-0-	-0-
TOTALS	23,353	12.652	48,500	13.090	42,000	17,389	13.636
Total Tax Levied	11,357		16,615		17,329		
Valuation	1 200 005		1 212 7/6		1 222 0/17		

**OLIVE TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY** 

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2000			71	1 Toposed Dauget 2000		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	10	-0-	6,000	-0-	6,000	-0-	-0-
Road	16,209	12.156	20,000	12.982	20,000	12,327	14.052
Spec Mach							
TOTALS	16,219	12.156	26,000	12.982	26,000	12,327	14.052
Total Tax Levied	12,235		12,280		12,327		
Valuation	1,006,472		945,958		877,219		
NOTE: Tax Rates are ex	Th	nere is NO De	bt Service for	this Township.			

PLEASANT VALLEY TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

Treasurer — Home of Denise Abbey

of the 2008 bud	dget. Estimated Tax Ra	ate* is subject	t to slight change	depending o	n the final ass	essed valuatior	IS.
	2006		200	7	Propose		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	5,389	1.795	6,250	1.758	7,050	2,843	2.644
Road	23,375	15.170	28,500	15.909	28,500	17,731	16.826
Spec Road	-0-	-0-	5,545	5.000	10,000	5,269	5.000
TOTALS	28,764	16,965	40,295	22.667	45,550	25,843	24.470
Total Tax Levied	18,.483	·	25,174	•	25,843	•	
Valuation	1 107 670		1 120 917		1 075 397		

PRAIRIE DOG TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Treasurer — Home of Paul Nauer

Treasurer — Home of Betty Hickert

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

	2006		200	7	Propose		
Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	2,228	1.925	3,000	0.977	3,000	1,815	1.592
Road	15,918	20.132	19,500	8.103	20,000	16,462	14.439
Spec Road	844	5.000	10,000	5.000	10,000	5,701	5.000
TOTALS	18,990	27.057	32,500	14.080	33,000	23,978	21.031
Total Tax Levied	18,141		18,165		23,978		
Valuation	670,568		1,294,371		1,140,129		_

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations. Proposed Budget 2008

ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	4,188	2.732	9,500	2.561	6,500	2,747	2.918
Road	16,097	16.085	25,000	15.136	25,000	14,000	14.869
TOTALS	20,285	18.817	34,500	17.697	31,500	16,747	17.787
Total Tax Levied	16,278		16,382		16,747		
Valuation	870,382		925,661		941,542		
NOTE: Tax Rates are ex	Th	nere is NO De	bt Service for	this Township.			

#### SAPPA TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits

of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations. 2006 2007 Proposed Budget 2008

Treasurer — Home of Terry Rush

Treasurer — Home of Rod Bryan

2007

There is NO Debt Service for this Township.

Clerk — Richard Anderson

Clerk - Brad Uehlin

Proposed Budget 2008

Proposed Budget 2008

Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*	
3,291	0.362	8,250	0.452	7,250	394	0.520	
14,714	13.064	20,000	13.479	20,000	11,000	14.528	
18,005	13.426	28,250	13.931	27,250	11,394	15.048	
11,305		11,392		11,394			
842,012		842,595		757,140			
	3,291 14,714 18,005 11,305	Expenditures Tax Rate   3,291 0.362   14,714 13.064   18,005 13.426   11,305 13.426	Expenditures Tax Rate of Expenditures   3,291 0.362 8,250   14,714 13.064 20,000   18,005 13.426 28,250   11,305 11,392	Expenditures Tax Rate of Expenditures Tax Rate   3,291 0.362 8,250 0.452   14,714 13.064 20,000 13.479   18,005 13.426 28,250 13.931   11,305 11,392	Prior Year Actual Expenditures Actual Tax Rate Current Year Est. of Expenditures Actual Tax Rate Expenditures   3,291 0.362 8,250 0.452 7,250   14,714 13.064 20,000 13.479 20,000   18,005 13.426 28,250 13.931 27,250   11,305 11,392 11,394	Prior Year Actual Expenditures Actual Tax Rate Current Year Est. of Expenditures Actual Tax Rate Expenditures Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax   3,291 0.362 8,250 0.452 7,250 394   14,714 13.064 20,000 13.479 20,000 11,000   18,005 13.426 28,250 13.931 27,250 11,394   11,305 11,392 11,394	

SHERMAN TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

Fund	Prior Year Actual Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Current Year Est. of Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate	Expenditures	Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax	Est. Tax Rate*
General	105	1.666	7,000	1.743	8,000	1,108	2.166
Road	7,506	14.192	12,000	15.104	13,000	8,500	16.618
TOTALS	7,611	15.858	19,000	16.847	21,000	9,608	18.784
Total Tax Levied	9,498		9,608		9,608		
Valuation	598,941		570,320		511,505		
NOTE: Tax Rates are expres	Th	ere is NO De	bt Service for	this Township.			

**SUMMIT TOWNSHIP BUDGET SUMMARY** 

Proposed Budget 2008 Expenditures and Amount of 2007 Ad Valorem Tax to establish the maximum limits of the 2008 budget. Estimated Tax Rate\* is subject to slight change depending on the final assessed valuations.

Treasurer — Home of Larry Row

2007

Prior Year Actual Current Year Est. Actual Actual Amount of 2007 Est. Tax Fund Expenditures Tax Rate of Expenditures Tax Rate Expenditures Rate' 10,000 1 838 3.428 General 405 10,000 2.676 10,000 22,500 20,500 18.648 18.737 16.284 17.388 Road 11,838 22.076 TOTALS 19,142 18.836 32,500 20.064 30.500 11,762 11,838 Total Tax Levied 11,567

536,244 Valuation NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills. There is NO Debt Service for this Township. Trustee — Monte Moore Treasurer — Home of Elaine Marcuson Clerk - Brad Marcuson

NOTE: Tax Rates are expressed in mills and that means per thousand dollars worth of valuation.

Published by Marilyn Horn, Decatur County Clerk